

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7427-7428/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 09/03/2005 in WP No. 4367/2003 & WP No. 5757/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

VASUDEV KOCHARMAL AGARWAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and exemption from filing

O.T. and with prayer for interim relief and office report))

Date: 21/04/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shekhar Naphade, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Vinay N. Adv.

Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice on the application for interim relief as well as on the special leave petition.

Tag with SLP(C) No.4613 of 2004.

Mr. Naphade, states that apart from the point involved in the connected matters, there

are two other points, he would like to urge in this petition. He may make his submissions at the

appropriate stage.

In the meantime, there shall be an ex parte stay of execution of the certificates.

hawan)

(Sheetal Dhingra)

(Vijay D

Court Master

Court Master