

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 5-6/2006 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7427-7428/2005

(From the final judgement and order dated 09/03/2005 in WP No. 4367/2003 & WP No. 5757/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

VASUDEV KOCHARMAL AGARWAL & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for vacating stay and office report)

Date: 07/04/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shekhar Naphade, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Vinay Navare, Adv.
Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sanjay V.Kharde, Adv.
Ms. Chandan Ramamurthi, Adv.

For NCT of Delhi

Mr. S.Wasim A.Qadri, Adv.
Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel for the respondents states that he had filed a compilation of orders passed by this Court. However, this is not before us.

Put up next week along with the aforesaid documents.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master