

ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.7
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SECTION IX

IA 9 In I.A.No.5-6 In CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2106 OF 2006 (For prel.hearing)

VASUDEV KOCHARMAL AGARWAL & ORS. Appellant (s)
VERSUS
STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for modification of Court's Order dated 13.04.2006 and office report)

WITH S.L.P.(C) No.4190 of 2006
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 28/04/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sanjay V.Kharde, Adv.
Ms. Chandan Ramamurthi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A.NO.9 In C.A.NO.2106 OF 2006

There is an error in the Order of the Court dated 13th April, 2006. The first sentence which reads "Pending further orders there shall be stay of the operation of the impugned judgment and order in these cases" and later the words "in view of the order of stay granted by this Court" shall be omitted from the order.

S.L.P.(C) NO.4190 OF 2006

Let this matter come up in usual course.

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)
COURT MASTER

(VIJAY DHAWAN)
COURT MASTER