

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 10 and 11 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2106 OF 2006

VASUDEV KOCHARMAL AGARWAL & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 22/09/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Vinay Navare, Adv.

Mr. Madhav Jamdar, Adv.

Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sanjay V. Kharde, Adv.

Ms. Chandan Ramamurthi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counsel for the respondents prays for time to file reply. Two weeks time,
as prayed

for, is granted.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)

Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master