

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 10 and 11 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2106 OF 2006

VASUDEV KOCHARMAL AGARWAL & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and exemption from filing O.T. and office report )

Date: 24/11/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Vinay Navare, Adv.

Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sanjay V. Kharde, Adv.

Ms. Chandan Ramamurthi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard counsel for the parties.

I.A.No.10 and 11 are rejected.

Needless to say that the auction is being held subject to the result of the appeal before this Court.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)

Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master